Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)

07-08-1998



U.S. Dept. of Commmerce Patent and Trademark Office

00

To the Honorable Commissioner of copy thereof.	100756984	attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
U.S. Philips Corporation	Name: <u>FUBA Auto</u>	motive GMBH
	Internal Addres	s: <u>leccenter, 31162 Bad Salzdetfurth</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? <u>Federal Re</u>	public of Germany
Yes <u>X</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addr	ess:
Merg	ger	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Terms City:	State: Zip:
Other		name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>May 19, 1998</u>	Yes	<u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
06/861,205	4,752,9	68
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		of applications and patents
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u>	l l	
Internal Address:		37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
	Enclose	d X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u>		ount Number: <u>14-1270</u>
		14 1210
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1</u>	(Actual) de	plicate copy of this page paying t account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Debast Mayin Bar 24 759	(Una	6:24-98
Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 4000		

equired cover sheet information to:
ents and Trademarks
gnments
D.C. 20231

PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 9267 FRAME: 2927

S:\KR\MW28KRAO.WAO

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUBA AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having an office at TecCenter, 31162 Bad Salzdetfurth, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the Patent"):

No. 4,752,968 (Patent Appln. Ser. No. 06/861,205)

as far as owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, nonassertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (KPENV) and/or their affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof, and subject to the retention by Assignor, KPENV and their affiliates of certain agreed upon rights.

Dated: May 19, 1898

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

Mariana c

Attest:

PHQ86002.AST May 19, 1998 **PATENT**

REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0928 RECORDED: 06/29/1998